Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

From: Black, Alisha (CI-StPaul)

Sent: Friday, July 10, 2020 2:30 PM

To: *Cl-StPaul_LegislativeHearings; Swanson, Christopher (Cl-StPaul); Pillsbury, Clare (Cl-
StPaul)

Cc: Vang, Mai (Cl-StPaul)

Subject: City's reply RE: File # CG2001C1; Assessment # 200108

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Sent an email to the P/O explaining that the pending assessment is referred to the property, not the person. Explained
that he should contact his realtor to explore the previous owner paying for this pending assessment.

Alisha Black

Office Assistant IlI

Saint Paul Public Works

800 City Hall Annex, 25 West 4th Street
Saint Paul, MN 55102

P: 651-266-5692

F: 651-266-6222
alisha.black@ci.stpaul.mn.us

www.stpaul.gov/garbage

From: *CI-StPaul_LegislativeHearings <LegislativeHearings@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Sent: Thursday, July 9, 2020 2:42 PM

To: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)
<Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Cc: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul) <mai.vang@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Subject: FW: File # CG2001C1; Assessment # 200108

Reach out to owner to clarify process to discuss with previous owner and reply to this email.
Attach to AR file.

From: CouncilHearing (CI-StPaul) <CouncilHearing@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Sent: Wednesday, July 8, 2020 12:50 PM

To: Moermond, Marcia (CI-StPaul) <marcia.moermond@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)
<mai.vang@ci.stpaul.mn.us>



Subject: FW: File # CG2001C1; Assessment # 200108

Katie Burger

Executive Assistant

Saint Paul City Council

15 West Kellogg Boulevard, Suite 310
Saint Paul, MN 55102

P: 651-266-8567

F: 651-266-8574
kathryn.burger@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Making Saint Paul the Most Livable City in America

From: Jonathan Weber <weber-j@hotmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 8, 2020 12:42 PM

To: CouncilHearing (CI-StPaul) <CouncilHearing@ci.stpaul.mn.us>
Cc: bpyoumansl@gmail.com; Danielle.Smith@burnettitle.com
Subject: File # CG2001C1; Assessment # 200108

Good afternoon,

We received the notice attached below for a delinquent garbage bill for service provided October through December of
2019. We just moved into this house and were not the homeowners until March 26, 2020.

| attached two of the many closing documents we got. These show the address, closing date, buyers, sellers, numbers,
etc...

Please respond to this email to let me know you got it. Also, please let me know if any further documentation is needed.
Thank you in advance for your consideration and response.
Respectfully,

Jon & Bonnie Weber



